
SIENA (6-10) -vs- RIDER UNIVERSITY (8-5)
3/14/2026 at Lawrenceville, NJ (Sonny Pittaro Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Batt, K. (1-0)
Loss: Siciliano, David (0-2)
HBP: Batt, K.
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Gandolfo Jr First: Justin Sims Third Base: Mark Rowan 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 237   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
SIENA 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
RIDER UNIVERSITY 4 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 X 10 11 2

SIENA 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Venditti, Vincent cf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Bergamotto, Nick 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Thompson, Josh ph/2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Paradine, Aidan c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sparks, Jake 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lynch, Scott dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camacho, Sean lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Thorsen, Matt ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brooks, Noah 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hambly, Cole ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Vandever, Cannon ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Thorburn, Gavin rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Siciliano, David p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gunzy, JT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 1 2 3 7

2B: Thorburn, Gavin (1)
SF: Venditti, Vincent (1)
HBP: Bergamotto, Nick (1)

RIDER UNIVERSITY 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gallagher, W 3b 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Hartmann, E. rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Neri, K. lf 5 3 4 3 0 0 0
Paskell, A. cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
Magoulick, C. 1b 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Shuhet, N. c 3 1 1 4 0 0 1
Medlock, E. 2b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Leahy, M. ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Crespo, P. dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Batt, K. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montone, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 10 11 10 5 4 6

2B: Hartmann, E. (1); Paskell, A. (1)
3B: Hartmann, E. (1)
HR: Neri, K. (1); Shuhet, N. (1)
SF: Shuhet, N. (1)
SB: Gallagher, W (1); Neri, K. (1); Paskell, A. (2)
E: Magoulick, C. (1); Leahy, M. (1)
DP: 1

SIENA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Siciliano, David (L, 0-2) 5.0 6 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 20 24 6 6 101
Gunzy, JT 3.0 5 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 16 7 1 55
Totals 11 10 10 5 4 0 0 0 0 34 40 13 7 156

RIDER UNIVERSITY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Batt, K. (W, 1-0) 8.0 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 28 31 4 16 97
Montone, C. 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 13
Totals 4 1 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 31 35 6 17 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIENA - Top of 1st SIE RID
Venditti struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 0
Bergamotto hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Paradine hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 F); Bergamotto out on the play. 0 0

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 1st SIE RID
Gallagher, W walked (3-2 KFBBBFB). 0 0
Hartmann, E. tripled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Gallagher, W scored. 0 1
Neri, K. singled to third base, RBI (1-1 BF); Hartmann, E. scored. 0 2
Paskell, A. doubled to center field (1-1 BK); Neri, K. advanced to third. 0 2
Magoulic, C. struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 0 2
Shuhet, N. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Neri, K. scored. 0 3
Medlock, E. singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Paskell, A. scored. 0 4
Leahy, M. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 4

SIENA - Top of 2nd SIE RID
Sparks grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Lynch grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBBF). 0 4
Camacho grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 2nd SIE RID
Crespo, P. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 4
Gallagher, W walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 0 4
Hartmann, E. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Neri, K. singled to left field (0-0); Gallagher, W advanced to second. 0 4
Neri, K. stole second; Gallagher, W stole third. 0 4
Paskell, A. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 4

SIENA - Top of 3rd SIE RID
Brooks grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 4
Vandever reached on an error by 1b (0-1 F). 0 4
Thorburn doubled to center field (1-1 KB); Vandever advanced to third. 0 4
Venditti flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Vandever scored, unearned. 1 4
Bergamotto grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSBFF). 1 4

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 3rd SIE RID
Magoulic, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFFS). 1 4
Shuhet, N. grounded out to ss (2-2 FSFFBFB). 1 4
Medlock, E. flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 4

SIENA - Top of 4th SIE RID
Paradine grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 1 4
Sparks grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 1 4
Lynch reached on an error by ss (0-0). 1 4
Camacho grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBBK). 1 4

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 4th SIE RID
Leahy, M. grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 4
Crespo, P. grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 1 4
Gallagher, W flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 1 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIENA - Top of 5th SIE RID
Brooks struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 1 4
Vandever struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 1 4
Thorburn flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 4

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 5th SIE RID
Hartmann, E. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 4
Neri, K. flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 1 4
Paskell, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Paskell, A. stole second. 1 4
Paskell, A. stole third. 1 4
Magoulic, C. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 FFFBB); Paskell, A. scored. 1 5
Shuhet, N. grounded out to c (1-2 FBF). 1 5

SIENA - Top of 6th SIE RID
Venditti walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 5
Thompson pinch hit for Bergamotto. 1 5
Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-0); Venditti advanced to second. 1 5
Paradine flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 5
Sparks grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 6th SIE RID
Thompson to 2b. 1 5
Gunzy to p for Siciliano. 1 5
Medlock, E. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 5
Leahy, M. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 1 5
Crespo, P. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 5
Gallagher, W flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 5

SIENA - Top of 7th SIE RID
Lynch grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5
Thorsen pinch hit for Camacho. 1 5
Thorsen grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKSF). 1 5
Hambly pinch hit for Brooks. 1 5
Hambly singled to second base (0-1 K). 1 5
Vandever out at first ss to 2b, reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Hambly out on the play. 1 5

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 7th SIE RID
Thorsen to lf. 1 5
Hambly to 1b. 1 5
Hartmann, E. doubled to right field (1-0 B). 1 5
Neri, K. singled to second base, RBI (0-1 K); Hartmann, E. scored. 1 6
Paskell, A. flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 6
Magoulic, C. walked (3-0 BBBB); Neri, K. advanced to second. 1 6
Shuhet, N. homered to right field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBF); Magoulic, C. scored; Neri, K. scored. 1 9
Medlock, E. singled to right field (0-1 F). 1 9
Leahy, M. flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFFFF). 1 9
Crespo, P. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 1 9

SIENA - Top of 8th SIE RID
Thorburn grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 9
Venditti grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 1 9



Thompson singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 1 9
Paradine singled to left field (2-2 SBKB); Thompson advanced to second. 1 9
Sparks flied out to cf (0-0). 1 9

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 8th SIE RID
Gallagher, W grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 9
Hartmann, E. flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 9
Neri, K. homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 1 10
Paskell, A. fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 10

SIENA - Top of 9th SIE RID
Montone, C. to p for Batt, K.. 1 10
Lynch flied out to ss (1-0 B). 1 10
Thorsen walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 10
Thorsen advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 10
Hambly grounded out to p (2-2 BKBF); Thorsen advanced to third. 1 10
Vandever lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 10

RIDER UNIVERSITY - Bottom of 9th SIE RID


